Chip ResistorsChip Resistors
WR 06 X 1000 F T L
Type code Size code Functional code Resistance Tolerance Packaging code Termination code
R : Discrete 1~10MR 25 : 2512 (6432) X : Normal E24 : 2 significant digits F : +/- 1% T :  7" reel taping _ = SnPb base
20 : 2010 (5025) W : 1% for < 10ohm and >1Mohm followed by No. of J : +/- 5% Q : 10" reel taping ("_" means blank)
18 : 1218 (3248) zeros and a blank P : Jumper G : 13" reel taping L = Sn base (Lead free)
12 : 1206 (3216) e.g. : 3ohm=3R0_ R : 0603 2mm pitch taping R = Pb ≤100 ppm

56Kohm=563_
("_" means blank)
How to Order
Remark: 1. Detail product part number, functional code, tolerance combination,…please refer to specific data sheet.
2. Example: ("_" means blank)
Chip-R 0805 size, 4.3ohm, 5% Normal type, SnPb termination, 5000pcs taped in reel: WR08X4R3_JT_
Chip-R 0805 size, 4.3ohm, 5% Normal type, Sn Lead free termination, 5000pcs taped in reel: WR08X4R3_JTL
Chip-R 0603 size, 100ohm, 5% Normal type, SnPb termination, 5000pcs taped in reel: WR06X101_JT_
Chip-R 0603 size, 100ohm, 1% Normal type, Sn termination, 5000pcs taped in reel: WR06X1000FTL
Low ohmic Chip-R 2512 size, 0.1ohm, 1% Normal type, SnPb termination, 4000pcs taped in reel: WW25XR100FT_
Low ohmic Chip-R 2512 size, 0.1ohm, 1% Normal type, Sn Lead free termination, 4000pcs taped in reel: WW25XR100FTL
Chip-R array 0603x4, 10Kohm, 5% convex with SnPb termination, 5000pcs taped in reel: WA06X103_JT_
Chip-R 0402 size, 220ohm, Normal type, Gold termination, 5% 10,000pcs taped in reel: WF04Y221_JTG
Chip-R 0603 size, 0ohm, Normal type, SnPb termination, 5000pcs taped in reel: WR06X000_PT_
Chip ResistorsChip Resistors
12
Series No. WF12G WF08G WF06G WF04G
Size code 1206 ( 3216 ) 0805 ( 2012 ) 0603 ( 1608 ) 0402 (1005)
Resistance Range and
tolerance ±5% tolerance 10MΩ < R ≤ 30MΩ ( E24 series)
TCR (ppm/°C) ≤ ± 300 ppm/°C
Max. dissipation at Tamb=70°C 1/4 Watt 1/8 Watt 1/10 Watt 1/16 Watt
Max. Operation Voltage  (DC or RMS) 200V 150V 50V 50V
Climatic category (IEC 60068) 55/125/56
Basic Specification JIS C 5202 / IEC 60115-1
WF12G WF08G WF06G WF04G
L 3.10 ± 0.10 2.00 ± 0.10 1.60 ± 0.10 1.00 ± 0.05
W 1.60 ± 0.10 1.25 ± 0.10 0.80 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.05
Tt 0.50 ± 0.20 0.40 ± 0.20 0.30 ± 0.10 0.20 ± 0.10
Tb 0.45 ± 0.20 0.40 ± 0.20 0.30 ± 0.20 0.25 ± 0.10
T 0.65 ± 0.15 0.50 ± 0.15 0.45 ± 0.15 0.35 ± 0.05
WF06Y WF04Y
L 1.60 ± 0.10 1.00 ± 0.05
W 0.80 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.05
T 0.45 ± 0.15 0.35 ± 0.05
Tb 0.30 ± 0.20 0.25 ± 0.10
Tt 0.30 ± 0.10 0.20 ± 0.10
Series No. WF06YxxxxxxG WF04YxxxxxxG
Size code 0603 (1608) 0402 (1005)
Resistance Tolerance ±1% (E96 series), ±5% (E24 series)
Resistance Range 1Ω ~ 10MΩ (±5% tolerance),
10Ω ~ 1MΩ (±1% tolerance)
TCR (ppm/°C)
≥10Ω ±5% Tolerance ≤ ± 200 ppm/°C ≤ ± 200 ppm/°C
≥10Ω ±1% Tolerance ≤ ± 100 ppm/°C ≤ ± 200 ppm/°C
<10Ω -300~+500 ppm/°C 300ppm/°C ~ +500 ppm/°C
Max. dissipation at Tamb=70°C 1/10 Watt 1/16 Watt
Max. Operation Voltage (DC or RMS) 50V 50V
Climatic category (IEC 60068) 55/125/56
Basic Specification JIS C 5202 / IEC 60115-1
1. High precision, reliability and stability
2. Miniature size to 0603(1608)
3. Small and stable TCR
1. Power supply
2. Digital meter
3. Measuring instruments
4. EDP, Computer application
Special Chip Resistors
Feature